

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-1990

Senate Bill SB-90F-576 Transfer of Funds to the Surf Club

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-90F-576 Transfer of Funds to the Surf Club" (1990). *Legislation*. 808. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/808

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-1990 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB 90F-576

- WHEREAS; The Surf Club is a recognized body of the Recreational Sports Club account, and;
- WHEREAS; The Surf Club was not active at the time of Budget Hearings which did not allow for a full budget request, and;
- WHEREAS; Now that the Surf Club is active they are requesting funds for a yearly operating budget, and;
- WHEREAS; The amount requested is \$1,335.00 for Operating Expenses that will go towards communications, postage, printing, travel, food, and entry fees to various surfing events.
- THEREFORE; Let it be resolved that \$1,335.00 be transferred from Unallocated Reserves (907098000) to the RSC Account (907010010) for the Surf Club.

| Respectfully Submitted, | x. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| • • | Timothy C. Zdrazil, SGA Comptroller |
| | Introduced by Budget and Allocations |
| IN E-1 | Board or Committee |
| Senate action $19-5-1$ | Date |
| Be it known that SB 90F-576 | is hereby passed/vetoed on |
| this 22 day of (Clober | is hereby passed vetoed on , 19 <u>90</u> . Scott E. Rogers |
| Si | ignature |
| | Student Body President |